Hamburg
Towpshlp

May 22, 2025

To:

Parks & Rec Committee

From: Julie Eddings

Re:

Senior Center Report

March Statistics:

Monthly Attendance:
Daily Average:
Number of New Members:

Transportation Monthly Rides:

Boomers Meals:
Senior Nutrition Congregate:

April Statistics:

Monthly Attendance:
Daily Average:
Number of New Members:

Transportation Monthly Rides:

Boomers Meals:
Senior Nutrition Congregate:

Upcoming Closures:

2025
2652
126
37
297
134
68

2025
2429
116
42
242
114
55

May 16, 2025 — Rummage Sale Set Up

May 26, 2025 — Memorial Dal

New Programming:

Senior Celebration with the Livingston County Consortium on Aging on May 13, 2025
Assisted Devices Educational Seminar with Plymouth PTS on May 20
Combating Loneliness and Social Isolation with Addie Lanterman and 5/3 on May 21

Tiger’s Game on May 28
BBQ kickoff on May 30
Resin Art Class on May 30

SmartTek Driving Class on May 3

Senior Spelling Bee on June 3

Alzheimer Association presents Healthy Living Healthy Brain on June 17

Men’s Breakfast on June 18
Recycled Rockettes on June 19

2024
2067
107
17
244

2024
2010
106
32
231



e Safe at Home with Livingston County Catholic Charities and Hamburg Township PD on June 20
e The Power of Pause Health Presentation with U of M on June 25

Other Information:

e The Senior Center Rummage Sale is on Saturday, May 17 from 9 am to 2 pm.
e The Senior Center Cookbook will be available for sale at the New and Used Sale.



