

May 22, 2025

To:	Parks & Rec Committee
From:	Julie Eddings
Re:	Senior Center Report

March Statistics:

	<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>
• Monthly Attendance:	2652	2067
• Daily Average:	126	107
• Number of New Members:	37	17
• Transportation Monthly Rides:	297	244
Boomers Meals:	134	
• Senior Nutrition Congregate:	68	

April Statistics:

	<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>
• Monthly Attendance:	2429	2010
• Daily Average:	116	106
• Number of New Members:	42	32
• Transportation Monthly Rides:	242	231
Boomers Meals:	114	
Senior Nutrition Congregate:	55	

Upcoming Closures:

- May 16, 2025 Rummage Sale Set Up
- May 26, 2025 Memorial Dal

New Programming:

- Senior Celebration with the Livingston County Consortium on Aging on May 13, 2025
- Assisted Devices Educational Seminar with Plymouth PTS on May 20
- Combating Loneliness and Social Isolation with Addie Lanterman and 5/3 on May 21
- Tiger's Game on May 28
- BBQ kickoff on May 30
- Resin Art Class on May 30
- SmartTek Driving Class on May 3
- Senior Spelling Bee on June 3
- Alzheimer Association presents Healthy Living Healthy Brain on June 17
- Men's Breakfast on June 18
- Recycled Rockettes on June 19

- Safe at Home with Livingston County Catholic Charities and Hamburg Township PD on June 20
- The Power of Pause Health Presentation with U of M on June 25

Other Information:

- The Senior Center Rummage Sale is on Saturday, May 17 from 9 am to 2 pm.
- The Senior Center Cookbook will be available for sale at the New and Used Sale.